15
R-630DKA
R-630DSA
R-630DWA
In the interest of user-safety the oven should be restored to its original
condition and only parts identical to those specified should be used.
WARNING TO SERVICE PERSONNEL: Microwave ovens con-
tain circuitry capable of producing very high voltage and

R-630DWA
PACKING AND ACCESSORIES
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER
2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO.
4. DESCRIPTION
Order Parts from the authorized SHARP parts Distributor for your area.
Defective parts requiring return should be returned as indicated in the Service Policy.
REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY CODE
SCREWS,NUTS AND WASHERS
7- 1 XHPSD40P08K00 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 4 AA
7- 2 XBPSD40P08K00 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 2 AA
7- 3 XOTSD40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 12 AA
7- 4 XHTSD40P06000 Screw : 4mm x 6mm 2 AA
7- 5 LX-CZA073WRE0 Special screw 2 AC
7- 6 XHPSD30P08XS0 Screw : 3mm x 8mm 2 AB
7- 7 XHTSD40P08RV0 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 5 AA
7- 8 LX-CZA070WRE0 Special screw (Torx tamper proof screw) 2 AC
7- 9 LX-CZ0052WRE0 Special screw 2 AA
7-10 XHPSD30P06000 Screw : 3mm x 6mm 1 AA
7-11 XHTSD40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 13 AA
7-12 XHTSD40P12RV0 Screw : 4mm x 12mm 1 AA
7-13 XOTSD40P12RV0 Screw : 4mm x 12mm 3 AA
7-14 XOTSF40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm [R-630DKA] 2 AA
7-14 XOTSE40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm [R-630DWA] 2 AA
7-14 XOTSE40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm [R-630DSA] 2 AA
7-15 XOTSD40P12000 Screw : 4mm x 12mm 2 AA
7-16 XOTSD40P10000 Screw : 4mm x 10mm 1 AA
7-17 LX-EZA060WREZ Special screw 4 AA
7-18 XHBWW30P08000 Screw : 3mm x 8mm 2 AB
7-19 XCPSD40P08000 Screw : 4mm x 8mm 1 AA
DOOR PROTECTION SHEET
SPADPA178WRE0
TOP PAD ASSEMBLY
FPADBA426WRKZ
PLASTIC BAG
SSAKHA032WRE0
Not replaceable items. PACKING CASE
SPAKCD439WREZ [R-630DKA]
SPAKCD438WREZ [R-630DWA]
SPAKCD437WREZ [R-630DSA]
BOTTOM PAD ASSEMBLY
FPADBA427WRKZ6- 2    TURNTABLE TRAY
6-10   INSTRUCTION BOOK
          & PRINTING MATTER
6- 1   TURNTABLE SUPPORT
TRAY PACK
SPADFA481WREZ INTO THE
OVEN CAVITY
CABINET COVER (for R-630DKA/DSA)
SPAKHA016WREZFORM SHEET  (for R-630DKA/DSA)
SPAKHA015WREZ
12
R-630DKA
R-630DSA
R-630DWA
64 51 2 3
64 51 2 3
A
B